Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name is "Sugar Kake Cookie Inc.", not "Sugar Kake Cookie Company, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 003234 Frame 0858. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name of Cascade Cookie Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) to Sugar Kake Cookie Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cascade Cookie Company, Inc.		10/01/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sugar Kake Cookie Inc.		
Street Address:	570 Fillmore Avenue		
City:	Tonawanda		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14150		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1920032	CASCADE COOKIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314 259-2000

Email: lindsay.cohen@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay E. Cohen

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0205865
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay E. Cohen

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0969

900105647

\$40.00

=CH \$4

Signature:	/lec/		
Date:	05/02/2008		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=change name#page1.tif source=change name#page2.tif			
source=change name#page3.tif			
source=change name#page4.tif source=change name#page5.tif			
source=change name#page6.tif			
source=change name#page7.tif			
source=change name#page8.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cascade Cookie Company, Inc.		09/24/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sugar Kake Cookie Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	570 Fillmore Avenue		
City:	Tonawanda		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14150		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1920032	CASCADE COOKIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

314-259-2000

Email:

lindsay.cohen@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay E. Cohen

Address Line 1:

One Metropolitan Square, 211 N. Broadway

Address Line 2:

Ste 3600

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0112347	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay E. Cohen, Esq.	
Signature:	/lec/	
Date:	01/26/2006	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Sugar Kake Name Change#page1.tif

source=Sugar Kake Name Change#page2.tif

source=Sugar Kake Name Change#page3.tif

source=Sugar Kake Name Change#page4.tif

source=Sugar Kake Name Change#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM46833

Receipt Date:

01/26/2006

Fee Amount:

\$40

 $file://D:\Documents\%20 and\%20 Settings\1 i5 \Local\%20 Settings\Temporary\%20 Settings\Temporary\%2$ 1/26/2006

REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0972



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER OF "CASCADE COOKIE COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CASCADE COOKIE COMPANY, INC." TO "SUGAR KAKE COOKIE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2875868 8100

030651775

AUTHENTICATION: 2682175

DATE: 10-09-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0973

,这是是是有一个人,我们也不是有一个人,我们就是这个人,我们就是这种好,我们就是一个人,我们也是有一种人,我们也是一个人,我们也是一个人,也是一个人,我们也不

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

AGREEMENT OF MERGER, dated this 24th day of September, 2003, pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, between Cascade Cookie Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Sugar Kake Cookie Inc., a New York corporation.

WITNESSETH that:

WHEREAS, all of the constituent corporations desire to merge into a single corporation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the corporations, parties to this Agreement, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained, do hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and mode, of carrying the same into effect as follows:

FIRST: Cascade Cookie Company, Inc., hereby merges into itself Sugar Kake Cookie Inc. and said Sugar Kake Cookie Inc., shall be and hereby is merged into Cascade Cookie Company, Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of Cascade Cookie Company, Inc. is amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Sugar Kake Cookie Inc.

THIRD: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	<u>Class</u>	Number of Shares	Par Value Per Share
Sugar Kake Cookie Inc	. Common	990	No Par Value

FOURTH: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

1. The by-laws of the surviving corporation as they shall exist on the effective date of this Agreement shall be and remain the by-laws of the surviving comporation during the same shall be altered, amended and repealed as therein provided.

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:32 PM 09/25/2003

FILED 02:13 PM 09/25/2003

SRV 030618194 - 2875868 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0974

- The directors and officers of the surviving corporation shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of stockholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.
 - 3. This merger shall become effective on October 1, 2003.
- 4. Upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets of every kind and description of the merged corporation shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving corporation without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation shall be as effectively the property of the surviving corporation as they were of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation respectively. The merged corporation hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the surviving corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the surviving corporation may deem to be necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the surviving corporation title to and possession of any property of the merged corporation acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers and directors of the merged corporation and the proper officers and directors of the surviving corporation are fully authorized in the name of the merged corporation or otherwise to take any and all such action.

Agreement may be terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of any constituent corporation at any time prior to the time that this Agreement filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective. This Agreement may be amended by the Board of Directors of its constituent corporations at any time prior to the time that this Agreement filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective, provided that an amendment made subsequent to the adoption of the Agreement by the stockholders of any constituent corporation shall not (1) alter or change the amount or kind of shares, securities, cash, property and/or rights to be received in exchange for or on conversion of all or any of the shares of any class or series thereof of such constituent corporation, (2) alter or change any term of the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger, or (3) alter or change any of the terms and conditions of the Agreement if such alteration or change would adversely affect the holders of any class or series thereof of such constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement, pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolutions adopted by their respective Boards of Directors have caused these presents to be executed by the Vice President of each party hereto as the respective act, deed and agreement of said corporations on this 24th day of September, 2003.

CASCADE COOKIE COMPANY, INC.

W. E. Taylor Vice President

SUGAR KAKE COOKIE INC.

W. E. Taylor

Vice President

ASSISTANT SECRETARY CERTIFICATE

I, C. G. Huber, Jr., Assistant Secretary of Cascade Cookie Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, hereby certify, as such Assistant Secretary, that the Agreement of Merger to which this Certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of the said corporation and having been signed on behalf of Sugar Kake Cookie Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, was duly adopted pursuant to section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the unanimous written consent of the stockholders holding all the shares of the capital stock of the corporation, same being 100% percentum of the shares issued and outstanding having voting power, which Agreement of Merger was thereby adopted as the act of the stockholders of said Cascade Cookie Company, Inc. and the duly adopted agreement and act of the said corporation.

WITNESS, my hand on this 24th day of September, 2003.

C. G. Huber, Jr.
Assistant Secretary

TOTAL P.05



rae Number	
Check Here If: [X] Foreign Profit Corporation	Non-Refundable Fee: \$35.00
[] Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	\$35.00
[] Foreign Limited Partnership	\$25.00
[] Foreign Limited Liability Compa	any \$35.00

Eila Mumban

EXPEDITE

Application Amending Authority to Conduct Affairs or Registration

If the business name has changed its name in the home state, a copy of the Certificate of Amendment or a certified copy of the amendment must accompany this application.

1.	Check either or both of the following which apply:						
	The name of the entity is changing it's name in Utah to the new name of the corporation in the home state.						
	[] The name of the entity is being changed in Utah to comply with Utah State Insurance Regulations.						
2.	Amending the business name:						
	Current Name in Utah: Cascade Cookie Company, Inc.						
	Name of Home State: Delaware						
	Business entity name in home state: Sugar Kake Cookie Inc.						
	*The entity shall use as its name in Utah: Sugar Kake Cookie Inc.						
	If the name is not available in Utah the corporation shall use						
*T]	*The entity shall use its name as set forth, unless this name is not available.						
3.	Amending the duration of the business existance						
	The businesses period of duration is changed to: N/A						
4.	4. Purpose of the business Manufacture and sell private label cookie and any lawful activity.						
5.	5. Amending the state or country of incorporation/registration						
	The entity's state or country of incorporation/registration is changed to: N/A						
_							
6.	Under penalties of perjury, I declare this Application to Amend the Certificate of Authority or Registration to be,						
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and correct.							
	Secretary October 6, 2003						
	Signature Title Date						
Yo	You may file with the Division of Corporations the completed application in person, by mail, or fax. Means of						

payment are, cash, check, money order made payable to the "State of Utah". Please include one (1) self addressed envelope with application. If you are faxing you must include, on a cover sheet, the number of a Visa or MasterCard with the date of expiration.

FREE! You may visit our Web Site to access this document and other information.

)ivisio	Stat Departme n of Corporation	te of Utah nt of Comm dos and Co	erce mmercial Code	
iereby Lappro	certified that	the foregoin	g has been file	d
n this Iminéi	Lating Con	HARDON and Alcale there	nereby issued	
) Kathy	Bay	
		Kathy Ber	g irector	

RECORDED: 05/02/2008

Revised 09/02

Mail In: PO Box 146705

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Walk In:160 East 300 South, Main Floor Information Center: (801) 530-4849 Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 (within Utah)

Fax: (801) 530-6438

Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

Dale:

10/15/2003

Receipt Number: 991318 \$112.00

Amount Pald:

Under GRAMA {63-2-201}, all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, the business entity physical address may be provided rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity. UT022 - 04/17/2003 CT System Online

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0978**